WHEREAS, pursuant to the notice I did, at 11:00 a.m., on the day last aforesaid, expose for sale 
at public venue the lands and tenements hereinafter described, and on such sale did strike off and 
sell the lands and tenements to Grantee for the sum of One Million Sixty Four Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty One and 37/100 Dollars ($1 ,064,331.37), that being the highest bid therefore and 
Grantee being the highest bidder. 

WHEREAS, the lands and tenements are situated in the City of Detroit, Wayne County, 
Michigan, and described more particularly as follows: 

Lots 72, 73, 74, 24 through 28, all inclusive and South 27.4 feet of Lot 29, William B.

[...]

holding the circuit court within Wayne County, the Coleman A. Young Municipal Center in the city of Detroit, Michigan 
and the sale was kept open for the space of one hour; that the highest bid for the lands and tenements described 
therein was the sum of One Million Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One and 37/ 100 Dollars 
($ 1 ,064,331.37), made by Foundation Capital Resources, Inc., a Georgia co oration, that the sale was in all 
respects open and fair ; and that he/she .did strike ff and s the. lands nd te ements to the bidder, which 
purchased the lands and tenements fairly,~ ~aith

[...]

"Mortgage") of the official public records of Wayne County, 
Michigan. The Mortgage secures a certain Adju~table Rate 
Secured Note payable by Borrower as more particularly 
described therein. The amount owing as of December 17, 
2013 is One MilliOn Five Hundred Forty Three Thousand Two 
Hundred Forty Seven and 061100 Dollars ($1,543.247.06) 
plus Interest on the amount due of $371.52 per d iem and all 
costs of COllection and any pre-payment premiums. There is 
no suit or proceeding at law or in equity which has been 
instituted to recover the debt secured by the Mortgage, or any 
part of the Mortgage.

[...]

Page 1445 (the "Mortgage") of the 
official public records of Wayne County, Michigan. The 
Mortgage secures a certain Adjustable Rate Secured Note 
payable by Borrower as more particularly described therein. 
The amount owing as of December 17, 2013 is Or.e Million 
Five Hundred Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty 
Seven and 061100 Dollars ($1,543,247.06) prus interest on the 
amount due of $371 .52 per diem and all costs of collection and 
any pre-payment premiums. There is no su~ or proceeding at 
law or in equity which has been instituted to recover the debt 
secured by the Mortgage. or any part of the Mortgage.